
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

S
A
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
TO:  THE 
 
 
 A
records a
Decembe
establishe
 

O
our proce
generally 
statement
 
 M
document
by the Ind
 

T
Transpare
Reports fi
 
 T
as a resul
noncompl
 
Unresolv
 

 

 
Current P
 

 

 
 

 

STATE 
AN EQUAL OP

 
 
 

 

 

OFFICIALS 

As authorized 
nd related do
r 31, 2013, to 

ed by the Indi

Our procedure
edures were 
accepted aud
t of the Towns

Management 
ts, as well as c

diana State Bo

he Township'
ency Portal we
led by the To

he Comments
lt of the proce
liance; therefo

ved Commen

The record
in excess o

Period Comm

The Town
employees

The Towns
the amoun

OF IND
PPORTUNITY

OF SUGAR C

under Indian
ocuments of S

determine co
ana State Bo

s were design
not designed
diting standar
ship. 

is responsibl
compliance w
oard of Accou

's Annual Fina
ebsite:  www.i
ownship can b

s contained he
edures we pe
ore, noncomp

nt From Prior

ds presented f
of budgeted a

ments 

ship did not 
s for 2011, 20

ship paid pena
nt of $26.69 b

DIANA 

Y EMPLOYER

CREEK TOW

na Code 5-11
Sugar Creek T
ompliance with
oard of Accou

ned solely to s
d to opine on
rds.  Accordin

e for prepari
with applicable
unts.   

ancial Report
n.gov/itp/ann

be found on th

erein describe
rformed.  Our
pliance may e

r Report 

for review ind
appropriations

adopt a reso
012, or 2013.

alties, interes
ecause the T

R

 

WNSHIP, SHE

1-1, we perfo
Township (To
h applicable In
nts.   

satisfy the req
n the Townsh
ngly, we do n

ing and main
e state laws an

ts filed for yea
ual_reports/.  
he Gateway w

e the identified
r procedures
exist that is un

dicated the Fir
s for 2011. 

olution establi

t, and other ch
Township did n

O

ELBY COUNT

ormed certain
ownship), for t
ndiana laws an

quirements of
hip's financial
not express an

ntaining its a
nd uniform co

ars prior to 20
For years 201

website:  https

d reportable in
were not des

nidentified. 

re Debt fund h

ishing salarie

harges to the 
not remit pay

STAT
302 WE

INDIANA

Te
F

We

October 27, 20

TY, INDIANA 

n procedures 
the period of 
nd uniform com

f Indiana Cod
l statements, 
n opinion on 

accounting re
ompliance guid

011 can be fo
11 and later, th
s://gateway.if

nstances of no
signed to iden

had expenditu

es of Townsh

Internal Reve
yments on a ti

TE BOARD OF A
EST WASHINGT

ROOM E41
APOLIS, INDIA

elephone: (317) 2
Fax: (317) 232-4
eb Site: www.in

014 

to the accou
January 1, 20
mpliance guid

e 5-11-1.  Bec
we did not 

any basic fin

ecords and re
delines estab

und on the In
he Annual Fin
fionline.org/. 

oncompliance 
ntify all instanc

ures of $260.2

hip officers an

enue Service 
imely basis. 

ACCOUNTS 
TON STREET
18 

ANA 46204-2769

232-2513 
4711 
.gov/sboa 

unting 
011 to 
elines 

cause 
follow 
ancial 

elated 
lished 

ndiana 
ancial 

found 
ces of 

21 

nd 

in 

9 

baanderson
Text Box
B44363



 Two meetings of the Township Board were held without any minutes presented for review 
which would outline the items discussed, and one meeting was held in which the minutes 
presented did not include all items discussed. 

 
 Each elected officer did not certify in writing that the officer had not violated Indiana Code 36-

1-20.2 (Nepotism) by December 31, 2012, and December 31, 2013. 
 

 The Township did not have a Contracting Policy for 2012 or 2013. 
 

 Each elected officer did not certify in writing that the officer had not violated Indiana Code 
36-1-21 (Contracting With a Unit) by December 31, 2012, and December 31, 2013. 

 
 The Township did not file the Annual Financial Report for 2012 until March 26, 2013, which 

was 25 days past the due date. 
 

This letter is intended for the information and use of the governing body and management of the 
Township.  This restriction is not intended to limit the distribution of this letter, which is a matter of public 
record. 

 
The contents of this letter were discussed on May 29, 2014, with John N. Carson, Trustee. 

 
 

 
   Paul D. Joyce, CPA 
   State Examiner 




